Amendment to H.R. 3593 Offered by Mr. Johnson of Louisiana

Page 2, strike lines 16 through 18 and insert:

- "(ii) Execute search and rescue operations.
- "(iii) Use motor vehicles, motorboats, and motorized equipment.
- "(iv) Conduct patrols on foot and on horseback.

Page 2, line 19, strike "(iii)" and insert "(v)".

Beginning on page 2, strike the text on line 24 through page 3, line 3 and insert:

- "(vi) Deploy tactical infrastructure and technology.
- "(vii) Construct and maintain roads and physical barriers.